ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Men 50 minutes

Place Bib Time Laps First Name
1 2 0:49:20 7 Jonathan
2 3 0:49:51 7 Patrick
3 10 0:50:39 7 Michael
4 5 0:50:40 7 Christian
5 4 0:51:.00 7 Adam
6 7 05145 7 Dan
7 6 05149 7 Mike
8 14 05150 7 Luca
9 21 0:52:04 7 Kevin
10 29 0:52:17 7 Gregory
1 11 0:52.45 7 Danny
12 19 05258 7 Peter
13 18 0:53:18 7 Nathan
14 9 0:53:26 7 ANTHONY
15 27 0:53:28 7 Daniel
16 26 0:53:35 7 Colby
17 28 0:53:38 7 Thomas
18 12 0:53.47 7 Adam
19 16 0:5348 7 Sean

20 17 0:54:01 7 Erik

21 15 0:55:.09 7 James

22 30 0:55:16 7 Sam

23 13 0:55:32 7 Ethan

24 8 0:5540 7 Addison

25 20 0:55:57 7 Chris

26 25 0:55:59 7 William

27 32 0:57:06 7 Nick

28 24  lapped 6 Jeremy

29 22  lapped 6 Henry

30 31 lapped 6 Benjamin
DNF 23 Evan
DNF 33 Tom
DNF 34 David

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last Name
Anderson
Collins
Marston
Sundquist
Myerson
Vaillancourt
Dietrich
Haines
Sweeney
Colby
Soltan
Kuhn
Champney
GIGUERE
McCabe
Simone
Provencher
Sullivan
Curran
Carlson
Norris
Veggeberg
Call

Minott
Field
Crabtree
Keough
Brazeal
Lord
Kramer
Barr-Beare
Goguen
Sandoval

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

33 starters

Team

J moneys factory elite professional u65 development
kb PHOTO cx / A-D Bikes

Daedalus / Allstonvelo & Somervelo Racing

Twin Six Metal

Cycle-Smart

Gorham Bike and Ski

Velocio Northeast

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
B2C2/JRA Cycles

B2C2 p/b JRA Cycles

3T/Q+M

Minuteman Road Club

AP JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT P/B CORNER CYCLE
BMB RACING

Community Bicycle Racing

AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle

Broken Steel & CX Appeal

Stedmans/Meltsnow Racing Team

Bicycle Express Racing

Intense Cycles/CCF/NBX

Colavita-Cowbell Racing

Bikeway Source

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Daedalus & Allstonvelo

Community Bicycle Racing

It's Complicated...

Aetna Racing Team

AP JR Development p/b Corner Cycle
Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems
Team Hungry

RACE CF

OFFICIAL

#GWHCX

# of category starters: 14

City
Topsfield
Shrewsbury
Roxbury

White River Junction

Boston

Saco

Boston
Durham
Medford
Hyde Park
Boston

Acton

West Kingston
winslow
Whitman
Quincy
Waterford
Exeter
Arlington
East Greenwich
Lebanon
Northampton
Jefferson
Jamaica Plain
Salem
Lincoln
Hopkinton
Manchester
Kittery Point
Bow
Providence
Newton
Wolfeboro

11

State Cat2 Cat3

MA
MA
MA
VT
MA
ME
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
RI
ME
MA
MA
CT
RI
MA
RI
NH
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
CT
ME
NH
RI
MA
NH
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Gateway Hills CX
‘ﬂTWD GD September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA C}NG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES
Pro/1/2/3 Men Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta
2 Jonathan Anderson 6:45 1 6:58 1 (0:12) 6:57 1 0:01 7:08 1 (0:11) 7:07 1 0:01 7:14 3 (0:06) 7:11 3 0:03
3 Patrick Collins 6:59 2 6:59 2 (0:00) 7:05 2 (0:06) 7:13 2 (0:08) T7:12 2 0:01 7:12 2 0:00 7:11 4 0:00
10 Michael Marston 7:16 8 7:07 4 0:09 7:12 3 (0:05) 7:16 3 (0:04) 7:26 4 (0:10) 7:15 4 0:11  7:.07 2 0:09
5 Christian Sundquist 7:08 4 7:06 3 0:02 7:20 5 (0:15) 7:22 5 (0:02) 7:29 7 (0:07) 7:16 5 0:13  6:59 1 0:17
4 Adam Myerson 728 15 711 6 0:17 713 4 (0:01) 7:19 4 (0:06) 717 3 0:01 7:10 1 0:07 7:21 5 (0:10)
7 Dan Vaillancourt = 7:15 7 718 14 (0:03) 7:29 14 (0:11) 7:24 6 0:05 7:28 6 (0:05) 7:27 7 0:02 7:24 8 0:02
6 Mike Dietrich 7:09 5 7:12 7  (0:02) 7:25 8 (0:13) 7:32 13 (0:07) 7:36 11 (0:04) 7:33 11 0:03 7:23 6 0:10
14 Luca Haines 7:06 3 7:08 5 (0:03) 7:28 13 (0:20) 7:31 12 (0:02) 7:39 13 (0:08) 7:31 9 0:08 7:27 10 0:04
21 Kevin Sweeney 734 22 724 16 010 7:24 7 (0:00) 7:26 7 (0:02) 7:28 5 (0:02) 7:26 6 0:02 7:23 7 0:02
29 Gregory Colby 729 17 715 9 0:14 7:28 11 (0:12) 7:26 8 0:02 7:35 10 (0:09) 7:31 10 0:04 7:33 12 (0:02)
11 Danny Soltan 741 25 730 20 010 7:32 15 (0:02) 7:30 11 0:02  7:31 8 (0:01) 7:38 12 (0:07) 7:25 9 0:13
19 Peter Kuhn 7:31 18 7:28 18 0:03 7:26 9 0:02 7:35 15 (0:09) 7:38 12 (0:02) 7:39 14 (0:02) 7:40 16 (0:01)
18 Nathan Champney  7:19 9 716 12 0:03 7:27 10 (0:10) 7:39 17  (0:12) 7:47 15 (0:08) 8:10 24 (0:23) 7:41 17  0:29
9 ANTHONY GIGUERE = 7:13 6 7:31 22 (0:18) 7:34 16 (0:03) 744 21 (0:09) 7:50 17 (0:06) 7:59 20 (0:09) 7:36 13 0:23
27 Daniel McCabe 747 30 741 28 0:06 7:52 25 (0:11) 7:33 14 0:20 7:31 8 0:02 7:27 8 0:03 7:37 14 (0:09)
26 Colby Simone 720 10 717 13 0:02 7:39 20 (0:21) 7:44 22 (0:05) 805 21 (0:21) 7:38 13 0:26 7:52 21 (0:14)
28 Thomas Provencher 7:46 29 7:27 17 0:19 7:38 18 (0:11) 7:43 18 (0:05) 7:45 14 (0:03) 7:41 15 0:04 7:39 15 0:02
12 Adam Sullivan 732 20 730 21 0:02 7:38 19 (0:08) 7:43 19 (0:05) 748 16 (0:04) 7:48 17 (0:01) 7:48 20 0:01
16 Sean Curran 732 21 732 23 (0:00) 7:35 17 (0:03) 7:43 20 (0:08) 7:51 18 (0:08) 8:05 23 (0:14) 7:29 11 0:36
17 Erik Carlson 724 12 714 8 0:10 7:39 21 (0:26) 7:38 16 0:01 808 22 (0:30) 7:49 18 0:19 8:08 23 (0:19)
15 James Norris 726 13 716 11 010 7:28 12 (0:12) 7:28 9 0:00 941 29 (2:13) 7143 16 1:58 8:07 22 (0:23)
30 Sam Veggeberg 7:36 23 7:35 25 0:01 809 28 (0:34) 803 25 0:06 803 20 (0:00) 805 22 (0:01) 7:44 18 0:21
13 Ethan Call 732 19 716 10 0:16 7:24 6 (0:08) 7:28 10 (0:04) 853 27 (1:24) 829 26 0:24 831 25 (0:03)
8 Addison  Minott 729 16 7:33 24 (0:04) 7:47 22 (0:13) 7:58 24 (0:11) 810 23 (0:12) 803 21 0:07 841 27 (0:39)
20 Chris Field 7:36 23 805 30 (0:28) 858 31 (0:53) 7:46 23 112 755 19 (0:09) 7:53 19 0:02 7:44 19 0:.08
25 William Crabtree 744 27 729 19 015 747 23 (0:18) 812 27 (0:25) 812 24 0:.00 818 25 (0:06) 8:18 24 (0:00)
32 Nick Keough 742 26 737 27 005 752 24 (0:16) 809 26 (0:16) 824 26 (0:15) 847 28 (0:23) 836 26 0:10
24 Jeremy Brazeal 8:02 32 812 31 (0:10) 810 29 0:02 8:21 28 (0:11) 822 25 (0:01) 842 27 (0:20)
22 Henry Lord 728 14 755 29 (0:28) 808 27 (0:13) 844 29 (0:35) 853 28 (0:10) 12:27 30 (3:33)
31 Benjamin Kramer 824 33 825 32 (0:01) 833 30 (0:08) 852 30 (0:19) 14:59 30 (6:07) 9:16 29 543
23 Evan Barr-Beare 745 28 7:23 15 0:22 7:54 26 (0:31)
33 Tom Goguen 7:21 11 9:33 33 (2:12)
34 David Sandoval 748 31 736 26 012 9141 32 (2:.04)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/16/2019 12:19 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Pro/1/2/3 Women

Place Bib Time
1 63 0:48:11
2 54 0:48:36
3 53 0:48:50
4 52 0:49:50
5 56 0:50:20
6 72  0:50:42
7 78 0:51:40
8 69 0:51:43
9 59 0:52:20
10 60 0:52:47
1 71  0:53:51
12 73 0:54:19
13 67 0:54:34
14 68 0:54:45
15 64 0:55:09
16 66 0:55:33
17 75 0:56:30
18 62 0:57:23
19 77 lapped
20 70 lapped
21 74  lapped

DNF 51

DNF 57

DNF 58

DNF 76
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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50 minutes

First Name
Kaitlyn
Emily
Anja

Kelly
Leslie
Dana
Andrea
Alix
Michele
Jauron (Roni)
Ella

Kim

Kayla
Nicole
Caitrin
Lindsey
Melissa
Heather
Kara

Nikki
Brooke
Katherine
Danielle
Kerry
Stephanie

Gateway Hills CX

September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

Last Name
Agnew
Curley
Meichsner
Catale
Lupien
Prey

Cox

Norris
Smith
Vetter
Dishong
Coleman
Brannen
Cyr
Huysman
Wolfe
Seib
Richard
Simeonov
Montanaro
Spaulding
Northcott
Ruane
Litka
Makoujy

25 starters
Team

Corner Cycle

Wheelworks Racing

Seven Cycles / Verge Sport
Velocio NECX
pedalpowertraining.com
Riverside Racing
Colavita-Cowbell Racing
Hup United

Mad Alchemy | Zanconato
Guipago Custom Cycles
BMB Racing

Colavita | Cowbell
Bikeman.com

Ladies First

Steve The Bike Guy

UVM Cycling / BMB Racing
Ladies First Cycling

Ladies First Cycling

No.22 Racing

Caldwell Sport
Sunapee//Buchika’s/Canary Systems
Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems
Tall Sock Racing

OFFICIAL

City
Medford
Northampton
Belmont
Pepperell
Medford
Arlington
Boxford
Lebanon
Burlington
Manchester
Francestown
Williston
Thetford
Gorham
Pawcatuck
Somerville
Bryant Pond
Roslindale
Belmont
Kingston
Arlington
Walpole
Bow
Nashua
Portland

- of category starters:

12

#GWHCX

11

State Cat2 Cat3

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
NH
NH
VT

VT

ME
CT

MA
ME
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
ME
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Gateway Hills CX
ATWG G'D September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA C}NG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES
Pro/1/2/3 Women Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
63 Kaitlyn Agnew 7:52 3 7:59 2 (0:07) 8:03 2 (0:04) 8:10 1 (0:07) 8:11 2 (0:01) 7:55 1 0:16
54 Emily Curley 7:48 2 7:59 3  (0:12) 8:01 1 (0:01) 8:12 3  (0:11) 8:16 3 (0:04) 8:19 4  (0:03)
53 Anja Meichsner =~ 7:56 4 8:03 4 (0:07) 8:11 4 (0:08) 8:16 4  (0:05) 8:10 1 0:05 8:14 3  (0:03)
52 Kelly Catale 7:41 1 7:53 1 (0:12) 8:05 3 (0:11) 8:10 2 (0:06) 9:28 15 (1:17) 8:33 6 0:54
56 Leslie Lupien 8:20 6 8:28 8 (0:07) 8:29 7 (0:02) 8:35 5 (0:05) 8:224 4 0:11 8:04 2 0:20
72 Dana Prey 8:15 5 8:24 6 (0:09) 8:28 6 (0:04) 8:38 6 (0:10) 8:29 5 0:09 8:29 5 (0:00)
78 Andrea Cox 829 11 815 5 0:14 8:20 5 (0:05) 8:47 7 (0:27) 8:49 8 (0:02) 9:00 9 (0:11)
69 Alix Norris 8:26 8 8:24 7 0:02 8:35 8 (0:11) 8:50 10 (0:15) 8:49 7 0:01 8:39 7 0:10
59 Michele Smith 8:25 7 835 10 (0:11) 852 12 (0:17) 8:48 8 0:04 8:44 6 0:04 8:55 8 (0:12)
60 Jauron (Roni) Vetter 828 10 8:33 9 (0:05) 8:47 9 (0:14) 8:49 9 (0:02) 8:59 9 (0:10) 9112 13 (0:13)
71 Ella Dishong 8:27 9 842 11 (0:15) 857 13 (0:15) 9:21 15 (0:25) 917 12 0:04 9:.07 11 0:11
73 Kim Coleman 835 13 921 18 (0:46) 852 11 0:29 9:05 12 (0:13) 913 10 (0:08) 9:13 14 0:00
67 Kayla Brannen 857 17 916 17 (0:19) 852 10 0:24 9:00 11 (0:08) 9:24 13 (0:24) 9:05 10 0:19
68 Nicole Cyr 9:08 18 854 13 0:13 905 14 (0:11) 9:12 13  (0:07) 9:16 11 (0:05) 9:10 12 0:06
64 Caitrin Huysman 835 13 858 14 (0:23) 925 17 (0:26) 9:32 16 (0:07) 925 14 0:07 914 15 0:12
66 Lindsey Wolfe 852 16 9:.03 15 (0:11) 910 15 (0:07) 9:14 14 (0:04) 9:35 16 (0:21) 9:40 16 (0:05)
75 Melissa Seib 8:51 15 9:06 16 (0:14) 9:23 16 (0:18) 9:41 18  (0:18) 9:39 17 0:02 9149 18 (0:10)
62 Heather Richard 9:15 20 925 19 (0:09) 9:33 18 (0:09) 9:33 17 0:00 9:51 18 (0:18) 9:44 17 0:07
77 Kara Simeonov = 9:34 21 9:39 21 (0:06) 9:55 19 (0:15) 9:50 19 0:05 10:20 19 (0:31)
70 Nikki Montanaro 9:34 21 956 22 (0:22) 10:34 21 (0:38) 10:49 21 (0:15) 10:37 20 0:13
74 Brooke Spaulding 9:35 23 9:32 20 0:03 9:58 20 (0:25) 10:16 20 (0:19) 13:24 21 (3:08)
51 Katherine Northcott
57 Danielle Ruane 833 12 847 12 (0:15)
58 Kerry Litka

76 Stephanie Makoujy 9:09 19

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/16/2019 12:19 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
3/4 Men
Place Bib Time
1 212 0:37:40
2 206 0:38:05
3 207 0:38:13
4 208 0:38:29
5 224 0:38:36
6 214 0:38:44
7 210 0:38:47
8 222 0:38:53
9 228 0:39:08
10 215 0:39:18
1 218 0:39:22
12 203 0:39:24
13 219 0:39:44
14 213 0:39:46
15 253 0:39:47
16 238 0:39:52
17 240 0:39:52
18 237 0:39:56
19 205 0:40:04
20 220 0:40:08
21 227 0:40:30
22 223 0:40:30
23 209 0:40:53
24 239 0:41:01
25 217 0:41:14
26 202 0:41:17
27 201 0:41:19
28 234 0:41:27
29 247 0:41:51
30 249 0:42:05
31 232 0:42:10
32 236 0:42:19
33 225 0:42:25
34 216 0:42:41
35 244 0:42:59
36 266 0:43:22

40 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name

QOO OO0 aooooao oo

Jon
Pierre
Thomas
Chris
Conor
Matthew
Patrick
Pete
Ryan
Adam
Jonathan
Ciaran
Eric
Jonathan
Nicholas
Lee
Taylor
Daniel
Richard
Nolan
Guthrie
Daniel
Chad
Ben
Matthew
Peter
Kevin
David
Nathaniel
James
David
Eiric

C Todd
Sean
Gavin
Patrick

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Greeley
Gervez
Provencher
Dsida
O'Brien

Graham-O'Regan

O'Sullivan
Buletza
Avery
Gould
Hillman
Mangan
Morris
Meuse
Ballesteros
Wassilie
Smith
Nuzzo-Mueller
Smith
Sutherland
Andres
Kosuk
Gibson
Finch
Johnson
Miller
Orlowski
Currie
Gervez
deMelo
Smallwood
Marro
Lombardo
McLoughlin
O'Neil
Cochran

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

57 starters

Team

Riverside Racing

Rhino Bike Works

Broken Steel & CX Appeal

Downeast Racing

Landry's Bicycles

Quad Cycles

Keep It Tight

ecv | essex county velo

AP JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT P/B CORNER CYCLE
BMB Racing

Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems
Landry’s bicycles

BMB Racing

Exeter Cycles

AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle

Hi Neighbor!

Community Bicycle Racing
Symscape

Daedalus Allstonvelo/Somervelo
Hup United

545 Velo

545 Velo

Riverside Racing
Unattached

Chainline Cycles

JRA

Rhino Bike Works
B2C2 p/b JRA Cycles
Blue Hills Cycling Club
Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems
HUP United

Cowbell Racing
Riverside Racing
B2C2 Cycling Club

OFFICIAL

#GWHCX

# of category starters: 39

City

South Hamilton
Plymouth
Waterford
Milton

Brighton
Lexington
Weymouth
Ipswich

East Bridgewater

Hancock
Concord
Brighton
Shelburne
Newburyport
Plainville
Eliot
Westborough
Medford
Enfield
Hingham
Somerville
Wilmington
Arlington
Brighton
Haverhill
Ledyard
Sanbornton
Littleton
Plymouth
Somerville
Roslindale
Nashua
Salem
Burlington
North Andover
Arlington

18

State Cat3 Cat4

MA
NH
CT

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
VT

MA
MA
ME
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
CT

NH
MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
MA
VT

MA
MA
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11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
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ATWOOD

Time
0:43:27
0:43:31
0:43:35
0:43:49
0:44.07
0:44:17
0:44:42
0:44:55
0:45:17
0:45:19
0:45:38
0:46:52
0:47:18
lapped
lapped

RACING
SERVICES
3/4 Men

Place Bib
37 252
38 246
39 264
40 245
41 241
42 242
43 211
44 254
45 255
46 263
47 250
48 261
49 260
50 248
51 262
DNF 265
DNF 259
DNF 243
DNF 233
DNF 230
DNF 204

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

40 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name

5
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Robert
Gregory
Randy
David
Morgan
Paul
Conor
Eoin
Larry
Sean
Grant
Ethan
Eric
David
Gregor
Peter
Nate
Neal
Robert
Keenan

Ainslie

Finn

Boneta

Jaffe
MaclLeod
Rosenstrauch
McKenzie
Beirne
Alford
Lamontagne
Halsey
Terrill
Brassell
Foley
Rohda
Mead
Sievers
Coughlin
Hoenick
Segenchuk

Christopher Darling

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

57 starters

Team
Blue Hills Cycling Club

Sunapee/Canary Systems/BUCHIKA's

Community Bicycle Racing
545 Velo

545 Velo
Sunapee Racing Team

Minuteman road club

545 Velo
Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems
Team Lucky Patrol

Rainbow Bike Cycling/ USMES

SVC/Bikeworks

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Portland Velo Club

OFFICIAL

#GWHCX

# of category starters: 39

City
Boston
Watertown
Peabody
Portsmouth
Cambridge
Brighton
Arlington
Boston
Newton
Webster
Medford
Charlton
Arlington
Stoughton
Newton
Portsmouth
NORFOLK
Lewiston
Providence
Upton
Lovell

18

State Cat3 Cat4

MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
ME
RI

MA
ME

9/16/2019 12:19 PM

32

33

34

35
36

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14



Gateway Hills CX
ATWG GD September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA C}NG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES

3/4 Men Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
212 Jon Greeley 7:20 1 7:23 1 (0:03) 7:29 1 (0:06) 7:54 9 (0:25) 7:34 2 0:20
206 Pierre Gervez 7:28 3 7:36 4 (0:07) 7:36 2 (0:01) 7:36 1 (0:00) 7:48 9 (0:12)
207 Thomas Provencher 7:35 7 7:27 2 0:08 7:44 4 (0:17) T7:40 3 0:04 747 8 (0:07)
208 Chris Dsida 7:33 5 746 12 (0:13) 7:52 8 (0:06) 7:41 4 0:11  7:38 4 0:03
224 Conor O'Brien 7:41 12 7:40 8 0:01  7:51 7 (0:11) 7:50 7 0:00 7:34 1 0:16
214 Matthew Graham-O'Regan 7:27 2 7:32 3 (0:05) 822 29 (0:50) 7:39 2 0:43 7:42 6 (0:03)
210 Patrick O'Sullivan 757 22 7:36 5 0:21  7:50 6 (0:14) 7:47 5 0:03 7:37 3 0:10
222 Pete Buletza 7:51 17  7:38 7 0:12  7:49 5 (0:11) 7:49 6 (0:00) 7:46 7 0:03
228 Ryan Avery 7:36 8 7:37 6 (0:00) 7:54 10 (0:18) 8:03 17  (0:09) 7:57 15 0:06
215 Adam Gould 743 14 742 9 0:01 7:55 11 (0:13) 7:57 12 (0:02) 8:01 16 (0:04)
218 Jonathan  Hillman 739 10 746 10 (0:06) 802 18 (0:17) 8:02 15 0:00 7:53 11 0:09
203 Ciaran Mangan 752 18 7:46 11 0:07 744 3 0:02 8:06 19 (0:22) 7:57 14 0:09
219 Eric Morris 8:00 24 751 15 0:10 7:52 9 (0:02) 7:56 11 (0:04) 8:04 18 (0:07)
213 Jonathan  Meuse 7:34 6 7:58 23 (0:24) 803 19 (0:05) 8:05 18 (0:01) 8:06 20 (0:02)
253 Nicholas Ballesteros 740 11 758 21 (0:18) 7:57 14 0:00 8:07 20 (0:10) 8:05 19 0:02
238 Lee Wassilie 804 26 748 13 0:16 7:57 13 (0:09) 8:01 14 (0:04) 8:02 17 (0:01)
240 Taylor Smith 813 30 759 25 013 759 16 0:00 8:00 13 (0:00) 7:41 5 0:18
237 Daniel Nuzzo-Mueller 748 16 7:52 16 (0:04) 8:19 28 (0:27) 8:03 16 017 7:54 13 0:09
205 Richard Smith 809 28 809 31 (0:00) 800 17 0:09 7:54 8 0:07 7:53 10 0:01
220 Nolan Sutherland 810 29 758 22 012 7:58 15 (0:00) 7:56 10 0:03 806 21 (0:11)
227 Guthrie Andres 802 25 759 24 0.03 805 21 (0:07) 8:17 25 (0:12) 807 22 0:10
223 Daniel Kosuk 814 31 755 19 019 804 20 (0:09) 810 21 (0:06) 8:07 23 0:03
209 Chad Gibson 759 23 804 27 (0:05 824 31 (0:20) 812 23 0:11 814 25 (0:02)
239 Ben Finch 823 35 801 26 022 811 23 (0:10) 812 22 (0:00) 8:14 24 (0:02)
217 Matthew Johnson 745 15 810 32 (0:25) 830 35 (0:21) 820 26 0:10 830 29 (0:10)
202 Peter Miller 755 19 813 34 (0:17) 8&17 25 (0:04) 828 28 (0:11) 823 27 0:05
201 Kevin Orlowski 7:31 4 7:55 20 (0:24) 836 36 (0:40) 9:23 46 (0:47) 754 12 1:30
234 David Currie 819 33 811 33 0:.08 818 27 (0:08) 823 27 (0:05) 8:16 26 0:07
247 Nathaniel Gervez 819 34 807 30 012 828 34 (0:21) 829 29 (0:00) 8:28 28 0:01
249 James deMelo 826 38 805 29 022 823 30 (0:18) 835 31 (0:12) 835 32 (0:00)
232 David Smallwood 805 27 825 38 (0:20) 8&17 26 0:08 830 30 (0:13) 853 41 (0:23)
236 Eiric Marro 815 32 819 36 (0:04) 825 32 (0:06) 840 34 (0:15) 840 35 0:00
225 C Todd Lombardo 834 40 818 35 0:16 827 33 (0:09) 837 32 (0:10) 8:31 30 0:06
216 Sean McLoughlin 7:39 9 7:53 18 (0:14) 811 22 (0:18) 10:13 50 (2:02) 845 37 1:27
244 Gavin O'Neil 825 37 829 41 (0:04) 837 38 (0:08) 850 35 (0:13) 8:38 33 0:12
266 Patrick Cochran 836 41 828 40 0:07 838 39 (0:10) 9:00 39 (0:22) 840 34 0:20
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Gateway Hills CX
ATWG G'D September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA C}NG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES
3/4 Men Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
252 Robert Ainslie 839 43 835 43 005 842 40 (0:07) 857 37 (0:15) 835 31 0:22
246 Gregory Finn 830 39 835 44 (0:05) 851 43 (0:16) 852 36 (0:01) 843 36 0:08
264 Randy Boneta 856 49 834 42 0:22 836 37 (0:02) 838 33 (0:01) 851 39 (0:14)
245 David Jaffe 839 42 827 39 012 849 41 (0:22) 9:01 40 (0:12) 852 40 0:09
241 Morgan MacLeod 824 36 822 37 002 926 49 (1:04) 9:04 41 0:22 850 38 0:14
242 Paul Rosenstrauch 849 47 841 47 0.07 8:54 44 (0:12) 9:00 38 (0:06) 853 42 0:06
211 Conor McKenzie 756 21 751 14 0:06 7:57 12 (0:06) 8:16 24 (0:19) 12:43 49 (4:27)
254 Eoin Beirne 858 50 859 48 (0:01) 855 45 0:05 9:05 42 (0:10) 8:58 43 0:06
255 Larry Alford 9:09 52 839 45 0:30 850 42 (0:11) 9:11 43 (0:21) 9:27 47 (0:16)
263 Sean Lamontagne 848 46 841 46 0.07 9113 47 (0:31) 921 44 (0:09) 9116 45 0:05
250 Grant Halsey 845 45 9:.02 49 (0:17) 9:16 48 (0:13) 9:21 45 (0:06) 9:14 44 0:08
261 Ethan Terrill 9:09 51 928 52 (0:19) 9:31 50 (0:03) 9:24 47 0:08 9:21 46 0:03
260 Eric Brassell 855 48 9:.07 50 (0:11) 9:44 52 (0:38) 9:42 49 0:03 9:51 48 (0:09)
248 David Foley 939 55 919 51 0:20 9:33 51 (0:14) 9:39 48 (0:05)
262 Gregor Rohda 9:31 54 949 53 (0:18) 10:17 53 (0:28) 10:45 51 (0:28)
265 Peter Mead 9:30 53 10:02 54 (0:32)
259 Nate Sievers
243 Neal Coughlin 756 20 753 17 0:03 812 24 (0:20)
233 Robert Hoenick
230 Keenan Segenchuk 844 44 1410 55 (5:26)
204 Christopher Darling 7:41 12 8:.05 28 (0:24) 9:04 46 (1:00)
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ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

4 Men
Place Bib
1 404
2 403
3 412
4 413
5 402
6 408
7 405
8 411
9 419
10 410
1 415
12 407
13 401
14 406
15 416
16 409
17 414
18 418
19 417
20 422
21 421
22 423

Time
0:40:27
0:40:30
0:41:51
0:42:15
0:43:08
0:43:19
0:43:55
0:44:05
0:44.07
0:44:17
0:44:17
0:44:29
0:44:39
0:44:40
0:45:04
0:45:21
0:46:13
0:48:05
0:49:06
0:49:15
0:49:32

lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

40 minutes

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

Laps First Name Last Name

PO O OO OO0 Oooooor oo

Michael
Andrew
Michael
Gabe
Erik
Michael
Xavier
Kyle
Keith
David
Ryan
David
Johannes
Peter
Adrian
Martin
Luke
Anthony
Scott
Noah
Ryan
Andrew

Waldroup
Abou-Rjaily
Weitz
Lavendel
Dellea
Shneer
Koontz-Miller
Wilson
Kaminski
Freeman
Zielinski
Jaffe
Stromski
O'Brien
Servetnick
Meterko
Weitz
Castiglia
Lovejoy
Leavitt
L'ltalien
Weaver

22 starters

Team
Tall Sock Racing
Team Lyfted

UVM Cycling
Sunapee/Buchika's/Canary Systems
Merrimack Valley Velo

UVM Cycling / BMB Racing

Tall Sock Racing

Boston College

545 Velo

Sunapee/Buchika's/Canary Systems
Sunapee/Canary Systems/BUCHIKA'’s

Steve the Bike Guy

The Velo Resource

OFFICIAL

City
Scarborough
Burlington
Nashua
Burlington
Concord
Andover
Burlington
Portland
Boston
Waltham
Acton
Portsmouth
Greenland
Millis
Cambridge
Acton
Nashua
Somerville
Arlington
Beverly
Nashua
Greenland

State
ME
MA
NH
VT
NH
MA
VT
ME
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH

#GWHCX
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Gateway Hills CX
ATWG G'D September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA C}NG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES

4 Men Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
404 Michael  Waldroup 8:10 3 7:57 1 0:12 8:08 2 (0:11) 8:12 2 (0:04) 8:00 1 0:12
403 Andrew  Abou-Rjaily ~ 8:01 1 8:10 3  (0:09) 8:.07 1 0:03 8:11 1 (0:04) 8:02 2 0:09
412 Michael Weitz 8:20 6 8:05 2 0:15 8:26 3 (0:21) 8:21 3 0:05 8:38 5 (0:17)
413 Gabe Lavendel 8:28 8 8:24 4 0:04 8:29 4 (0:06) 8:32 4 (0:03) 8:22 3 0:10
402 Erik Dellea 8:08 2 8:43 9 (0:35) 852 10 (0:09) 8:50 6 0:02 8:34 4 0:17
408 Michael Shneer 8:16 4 8:32 5 (0:16) 8:30 5 0:02 9:.07 15  (0:37) 854 11 0:14
405 Xavier Koontz-Miller =~ 8:25 7 8:40 8 (0:16) 857 13 (0:17) 9:02 11 (0:05) 8:51 10 0:11
411 Kyle Wilson 8:33 9 8:47 11 (0:13) 8:49 7 (0:02) 8:57 8 (0:08) 9:00 14 (0:03)
419 Keith Kaminski 859 16 8:39 6 0:20 858 14 (0:18) 8:49 5 0:09 842 6 0:07
410 David Freeman 9:02 17 840 7 0:21 8:51 9 (0:10) 9:00 10 (0:10) 8:44 7 0:16
415 Ryan Zielinski 854 15 843 10 0:11 853 11 (0:09) 9:00 9 (0:07) 847 8 0:13
407 David Jaffe 847 11 852 12 (0:05) 8:51 8 0:02 9:.02 11 (0:11) 857 12 0:05
401 Johannes Stromski 8:18 5 9:21 15 (1:03) 854 12 0:27 9:04 14 (0:11) 9:02 15 0:03
406 Peter O'Brien 8:51 14 922 16 (0:32) 8:45 6 0:37 8:51 7  (0:05) 8:51 9 (0:00)
416 Adrian Servetnick 8:51 13 857 13 (0:06) 9:06 15 (0:09) 9:03 13 0:02 9:08 17 (0:04)
409 Martin Meterko 848 12 901 14 (0:13) 9112 16 (0:11) 9:15 16 (0:03) 9:05 16 0:10
414 Luke Weitz 846 10 9:28 17 (0:42) 9:30 17 (0:02) 9:31 18 (0:01) 857 13 0:34
418 Anthony Castiglia 9:26 19 10:04 21 (0:38) 9:39 19 0:25 9:30 17 0:09 926 18 0:04
417 Scott Lovejoy 9:04 18 936 19 (0:32) 10:48 21 (1:13) 9:46 19 1:.02 9552 19 (0:06)
422 Noah Leavitt 935 20 928 18 0:06 9:39 18 (0:10) 9149 20 (0:10) 10:44 21 (0:55)
421 Ryan L'ltalien 9:35 21 952 20 (0:17) 959 20 (0:07) 10:09 21 (0:10) 956 20 0:13
423 Andrew  Weaver 10:18 22 11:15 22 (0:58) 11:50 22 (0:35) 11:23 22 0:27
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

4 Men 40+

Place Bib Time
490 0:41:58
500 0:42:23
496 0:42:46
498 0:42:59
486 0:43:14
499 0:43:25
491 0:44:10
488 0:44:30
497 0:44:45
10 494 0:44:53
1 487 0:44:59
12 493 0:45:01
13 492 0:46:00
14 489 0:46:10
15 483 0:46:23
16 469 0:46:30
17 484 0:47:30
18 476 0:47:42
19 474 0:47:59
20 478 0:48:17
21 473 0:48:54
22 477 0:49:08
23 479  P&P
24 471 P&P
25 549 lapped
DNF 495
DNF 485
DNF 482
DNF 480

©CoONOOALWOWN-

40 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name

WA PO OTOOOIOTOOOTO,

Matthew
David
James
Robert
Michael
Eric
John
Timothy
Bruce
Timothy
Randy
Kevin
Andrew
Chris
Menachem
Sean
Jeff
Scott
Maxim
Phil
Doug
Tim
Mark
Martin
Robert
Reid
Sean
David
Anthony

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lavigne
Stearns
Godbey
Hoenick
Lee
Hallman
Sullivan
McCoy
Rychlik
Mayo
Boneta
White
Cooper
Pappas
Roth
Lamontagne
Dieffenbach
Kirschner
Grinberg
Pereira
Antelman
Henion
Lovejoy
Feeney
Doucette
Hutchins
Weiss
Crelling
Melfi

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

29 starters

Team

Monadnock Cycling Club
Fritz's Bicycle Shop

545 Velo

SVC/Bikeworks

Frog Hollow Bikes

Grace Bicycles Velo Club

Gus' CX

Fritz's Bicycle Shop/ 3Cross Brewery/ Handsacrossworld.com
Blue Collar Racing

Chica Sexy
Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems
Landry's Bicycles

BHCC

Sunapee Racing Team

545 Velo

Blue Hills Cycling Club

545 Velo

Minuteman Road Club

Minuteman Road Club

Essex County Velo

Fritz's Bicycle Shop

Steve the Bike Guy

Colavita-Cowbell Racing
CS Racing

Bike Path Pictures, Inc

OFFICIAL

#GWHCX
City State
Keene NH
Bolton MA
Canton MA
Providence RI
West Cornwall VT
Medway MA
Brookline MA
Portsmouth NH
Acton MA
Paxton MA
Peabody MA
Boston MA
Nashua NH
Walpole MA
Newton Centre MA
Webster NH
Cambridge MA
Roslindale MA
Newton MA
Winchester MA
Hopkinton MA
Danvers MA
Worcester MA
Medway MA
Worcester MA
Hanover NH
Westford MA
Somerville MA
Bedford MA
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Gateway Hills CX
ATWG GD September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA C}NG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES
4 Men 40+ Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
490 Matthew  Lavigne 8:19 1 8:22 2 (0:03) 8:25 3 (0:03) 8:20 1 0:04  8:31 1 (0:11)
500 David Stearns 8:37 4 8:23 3 0:14 8:22 2 0:00 8:27 3 (0:05) 8:34 2 (0:06)
496 James Godbey 8:44 6 8:21 1 0:23 8:22 1 (0:01) 8:27 2 (0:05) 8:53 9 (0:25)
498 Robert Hoenick 8:30 2 8:30 5 (0:00) 8:37 5 (0:07) 8:41 6 (0:04) 841 5 (0:00)
486 Michael Lee 9:12 14  8:26 4 0:45 8:25 4 0:01 8:37 4 (0:12) 8:34 3 0:03
499 Eric Hallman 8:47 7 8:43 9 0:04 8:42 7 0:01 8:40 5 0:02 8:35 4 0:05
491 John Sullivan 8:56 9 854 14 0:.02 850 11 0:04 845 7 0:06 8:45 7  (0:00)
488 Timothy McCoy 8:41 5 8:53 13 (0:12) 8:43 8 0:10 8:55 8 (0:12) 9:19 15 (0:24)
497 Bruce Rychlik 859 10 845 11 0:14 854 12 (0:09) 9:01 9 (0:08) 9:06 12 (0:04)
494 Timothy Mayo 8:47 8 854 15 (0:07) 850 10 0:04 9:13 13 (0:23) 9110 13 0:03
487 Randy Boneta 9:19 17 8:41 7 0:38 8:45 9 (0:04) 9:22 15 (0:37) 8:52 8 0:30
493 Kevin White 9:15 15 843 8 0:32 9:116 16 (0:34) 9:04 11 0:13 8145 6 0:19
492 Andrew Cooper 9:00 11 853 12 0:08 917 17 (0:24) 9:19 14 (0:02) 9:31 17 (0:13)
489 Chris Pappas 933 22 915 18 0:18 914 15 0:01 9:13 12 0:01 856 10 0:17
483 Menachem Roth 9:17 16 9:.08 17 0:08 917 18 (0:09) 9:24 16 (0:07) 9:17 14 0:08
469 Sean Lamontagne 10:25 28 9:.00 16 1:26 9:07 13 (0:07) 9:02 10 0:05 857 11 0:05
484 Jeff Dieffenbach 9:20 18 9:26 21 (0:06) 9:28 20 (0:01) 9:33 18 (0:05) 943 19 (0:10)
476 Scott Kirschner 931 21 920 20 011 925 19 (0:06) 9:32 17 (0:07) 9:53 21 (0:21)
474 Maxim Grinberg 926 20 933 24 (0:07) 9:40 21 (0:07) 9:56 21 (0:16) 9:25 16  0:31
478 Phil Pereira 922 19 917 19 0:06 10:20 24 (1:03) 9145 20 0:34 9:33 18 0:12
473 Doug Antelman 9:34 23 931 23 003 949 22 (0:18) 10:07 22 (0:18) 953 22 0:14
477 Tim Henion 10:00 26 9:31 22 0:29 10:08 23 (0:37) 9:41 19 0:27 9:48 20 (0:07)
479 Mark Lovejoy 9:55 25 10:21 27 (0:26) 10:36 25 (0:16) 10:21 23 0:15
471 Martin Feeney 10:03 27 10:08 26 (0:06) 10:41 26 (0:33) 10:34 24 0:07
549 Robert Doucette 13:57 29 1530 28 (1:33) 14:41 27 0:49
495 Reid Hutchins 8:34 3 8:33 6 0:01 8:41 6 (0:08)
485 Sean Weiss 9:03 12 843 10 0:220 910 14 (0:27)
482 David Crelling 9:06 13
480 Anthony Melfi 945 24 935 25 0:.09
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 4/5

Place Bib
648
649
644
645
639
650
647
638
643
640
641
642

[ QU 'S
Naoc@WoOo~NOOOAOWON-=

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:34:58
0:36:05
0:36:27
0:36:29
0:36:44
0:37:34
0:37:45
0:37:53
0:40:02
0:42:25
0:43:44
lapped

Laps First Name

WA ADMDAPAD

40 minutes

Deidre
Jennifer
Libby
Chanah
Lauren
Molly
Kimberly
Athena
Sarah
Kristiana
Cari
Monica

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

Last Name
Cullen
Murphy
Greeley
Katz
Breza
Dishong
Shattuck
Moore
Richard
Lachiusa
Talbot
Avery

12 starters

Team

Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems
Colonial Bicycle Company

Riverside Racing

Colonial Bicycle Company

DG Cycle Sports

Guipago Custom Cycles

PBM Coaching

The Velo Resource

OFFICIAL

#GWHCX

# of category starters: 7
City State Cat 4
Laconia NH 1
Nottingham NH 2
Hamilton MA 3
Epping NH 4
Durham NH
Francestown NH 5
Bridgewater MA 6
Somerville MA 7
Manchester NH
Somerville MA
Brookline NH

East Bridgewater MA
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 4/5

Bib First
648 Deidre
649 Jennifer
644 Libby
645 Chanah
639 Lauren
650 Molly
647 Kimberly
638 Athena
643 Sarah
640 Kristiana
641 Cari
642 Monica

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Gateway Hills CX

September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

Lap Report
Cullen 7:57 1 8:51
Murphy 8:01 4 9:14
Greeley  7:58 3 9:15
Katz 7:57 1 9:35
Breza 8:15 5 9:37
Dishong 8:54 7 9:45
Shattuck  9:01 9 9:43
Moore 8:29 6 9:45
Richard 9:01 8 10:15
Lachiusa 9:24 10 10:56
Talbot 9:56 11  11:11

Avery 10:46 12 12:10

1 (0:54)
2 (1:14)
3 (1:17)
4 (1:38)
5 (1:22)
7 (0:50)
6 (0:42)
8 (1:16)
9 (1:14)
10 (1:32)
11 (1:15)
12 (1:24)
OFFICIAL

9:01
9:23
9:50
9:39
9:28
9:36
9:37
9:52
10:21
11:03
11:12
12:05

TR WONN

12

(0:09)
(0:08)
(0:35)
(0:03)
0:09
0:09
0:06

9:10
9:27
9:24
9:19
9:24
9:19
9:25
9:47
10:25
11:03
11:25

To0OONBWON =

(0:09)
(0:05)
0:26
0:20
0:05
0:17
0:12
0:04
(0:04)
(0:00)
(0:12)

#GWHCX
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 4/5 40+

Place Bib
690
700
698
691
699
697
692
696
695
694
693

=
TN hRWN =

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:40:15
0:40:50
0:41:32
0:41:59
0:42:51
0:43:06
0:43:29

P&P

P&P

P&P
lapped

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019

Nashua, New Hampshire

40 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name Team

WWWwhhhAr,bPAbdMbdMhADN

Catherine
Sarah
Dian
Loraine
Elizabeth
Heather
Kendra
Linda
Mimi
Kate
Heather

11 starters
Bearce Riverside Racing
Proctor The Velo Resource
Quinn
Warner Team BFSC
Clark Colavita Cowbell Racing
Abrams HUP United
Pinard

Shelburne Cape Cod Racing C4
Poupart Cape Cod Racing
Leppanen pedalpowertraining.com
Ryder 545 Velo

OFFICIAL

City
Andover
Deerfield
Wellesley
Pelham
Ambherst
Carlisle
Concord
Sandwich
West yarmouth
Arlington
Charlton

State
MA
NH
MA
NH
NH
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA

#GWHCX
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Gateway Hills CX
ATWG G'D September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA CJNG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES

Women 4/5 40+ Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta
690 Catherine Bearce 10:38 2 9:50 2 0:48 9:54 1 (0:04) 9:53 1 0:01
700 Sarah Proctor 10:38 1 9:48 1 0:50 9:54 2 (0:06) 10:31 4 (0:38)
698 Dian Quinn 11:13 5 10:.07 4 1:06 10:03 3 0:04 10:10 2  (0:07)
691 Loraine  Warner 10:57 3 10:03 3 0:53 10:30 4 (0:27) 10:29 3 0:01
699 Elizabeth Clark 11:09 4 1037 7 0:31 10:32 5 0:06 10:33 5 (0:02)
697 Heather Abrams 11:16 6 1032 6 044 10:37 6 (0:05) 10:40 7  (0:03)
692 Kendra  Pinard 1144 7 1024 5 1:20 1044 7 (0:20) 10:38 6 0:05
696 Linda Shelburne 1224 9 11:37 8 0:47 11:54 8 (0:17)
695 Mimi Poupart 12217 8 1140 9 0:38 12:18 9 (0:39)
694 Kate Leppanen 12:34 10 12:29 10 0:04 13:01 10 (0:31)
693 Heather Ryder 13:58 11 14:23 11 (0:25) 16:20 11 (1:58)
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ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
5 Men
Place Bib
1 501
2 503
3 504
4 505
5 509
6 520
7 526
8 529
9 530
10 551
1 506
12 524
13 516
14 553
15 519
16 514
17 550
18 521
19 508
20 518
21 512
22 522
23 523
24 525
25 502
26 527
27 533
28 528
29 532
30 507
31 547
32 534
33 552
34 539
35 543
36 540

Time
0:32:04
0:33:12
0:33:24
0:33:33
0:34:02
0:34:17
0:34:19
0:34:32
0:34:45
0:34:46
0:35:04
0:35:06
0:35:10
0:35:19
0:35:24
0:35:31
0:35:36
0:35:38
0:35:49
0:36:39
0:37:21
0:37:32
0:37:37
0:38:00
0:38:56
0:38:59
0:39:12
0:39:24
0:39:28
0:39:42
0:39:55
0:40:27

P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

40 minutes

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

Laps First Name Last Name

LDCWWWRArPA,PA,PADMEARAPAAMDMEAAAPMDMEAAPDMDMEAAPDMDMEAADMDDALSNS

Greg
Brian
david
Richard
Paul
Christopher
Evangelos
Lance
Michael
Andrew
Arturo
Nelson
Niles
Brian
Thomas
Cory
Michael
Justin
Peter
Jeff
Chris
Tim
Chris
Chris
Jesse
Jack
Carl
Gabiriel
Daniel
Charlie
Russell
Henry
Skyler
Charlie
Michael
Jarec

Dolbec Deer Farm CX
Massey Minuteman Road Club
northcott West Hill Shop/Jam Fund
DAlessandro Rainbow Bikes Racing
Luttik Minuteman Road Club
Davies The Davis Method
Gerekos Goodales Bike Shop
Cote Portsmouth HS / Seacoast Velo
Ravenelle Goodales Bike Shop
Burns
Johnson Colavita-Cowbell Racing
Repenning MIT
Kuronen Engine Room Velo p/b WHOOP
Murray
Urbanik
Collins Bikebarn Racing
Bverly
Wikerd
Skaggs
Kerr FOTCR
Barry UVM Cycling
Tucker Gus CX
Fredrickson
Stanchfield CompRacing/ GC Coaching
Boudart Look Good Feel Good
Butler
Hefflefinger
Caridade FOTCR
Weintraub ~ Quad Cycles
McClelland Look Good Feel Good
Pildes
Henderson  Team Lucky Patrol
Fugelso
Palanza
Ferguson
Rondeau

OFFICIAL

46 starters

Team

City

S. Burlington
Marlborough
walpole
Lewiston
Boston
Arlington
Ambherst
Newmarket
Nashua
Marshfield
Norwich
Cambridge
Somerwville

Jamaica Plain

Maynard
Bridgewater
Lexington
Stow
Acton
Bedford
Burlington
Newmarket
Somerville
Salem
Cambridge
Cambridge
Ambherst
Bedford
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Newton
Portland
Cambridge
Concord
Nashua

State
VT
MA
NH
ME
MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
MA
VT
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
VT
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
ME
MA
NH
NH

#GWHCX
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

5 Men

Place
37
38
39
40
41
42

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Bib
541
554
535
511
546
548
513
515
538
545

Time
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

40 minutes

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

Laps First Name Last Name

WWWWwww

Thomas
Joshua
Zachary
Michael
Dan
Stuart
Todd
Greg
David
Nik

46 starters
Team
Kane
Pike
Montalto
Robertson
Henderson
Ferguson
Griffin Exeter Cycles
McPherson Portland Velo Club
Hendry
Beimler
OFFICIAL

City
Nashua
Brownsville
Brighton
Boston
Berwick
Goffstown
Sandown
Westbrook
Bedford
Waltham

State
NH
VT
MA
MA
ME
NH
NH
ME
MA
MA

#GWHCX
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ATWOOD Septomber 15, 2018 #GWHCX
EA CJ'NG Nashua, New Hampshire

SERVICES

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

5 Men

Bib First
501 Greg
503 Brian
504 david
505 Richard
509 Paul

520 Christopher
526 Evangelos

529 Lance
530 Michael
551 Andrew
506 Arturo
524 Nelson
516 Niles
553 Brian
519 Thomas
514 Cory
550 Michael
521 Justin
508 Peter
518 Jeff
512 Chris
522 Tim
523 Chris
525 Chris
502 Jesse
527 Jack
533 Carl
528 Gabiriel
532 Daniel
507 Charlie
547 Russell
534 Henry
552 Skyler
539 Charlie
543 Michael
540 Jarec

Last
Dolbec
Massey
northcott
DAlessandro
Luttik
Davies
Gerekos
Cote
Ravenelle
Burns
Johnson
Repenning
Kuronen
Murray
Urbanik
Collins
Bverly
Wikerd
Skaggs
Kerr

Barry
Tucker
Fredrickson
Stanchfield
Boudart
Butler
Hefflefinger
Caridade
Weintraub
McClelland
Pildes
Henderson
Fugelso
Palanza
Ferguson
Rondeau

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

Lap Report
7:56 1
8:04 3
8:02 2
8:18 6
8:39 8
8:15 5
8:21 7
852 13
8:39 9
9:08 20
8:12 4
9:12 24
859 16
8:46 10
9:09 23
8:50 11
8:58 15
8:54 14
8:51 12
9:09 21
10:06 34
9:03 17
9:40 30
9:37 28
9:34 27
11:46 41
9:39 29
9:33 26
9:31 25
9:41 31
9:53 33
9:46 32
10:42 37
9:07 19
11:08 39
10:40 36

7:51 1
8:04 2
8:16 3
8:20 4
8:32 5
845 14
8:35 8
8:35 7
8:43 12
8:33 6
913 24
8:36 9
8:44 13
8:52 19
8:37 10
8:50 17
8:46 15
8:51 18
8:48 16
9:07 22
8:39 11
9:02 20
912 23
9:24 26
9:31 28
9:06 21
9:40 29
9:48 30
9:52 31
9:55 32
9:58 33
10:01 34
10:37 36
14:03 44
11:32 40
11:16 38
OFFICIAL

0:05
(0:00)
(0:15)
(0:02)

0:06
(0:29)
(0:15)

0:17
(0:04)

0:36
(1:00)

0:36

0:14
(0:06)

0:33
(0:00)

0:12

0:03

0:03

0:02

1:27

0:01

0:29

0:13

0:03

2:39
(0:00)
(0:15)
(0:21)
(0:14)
(0:05)
(0:15)

0:05
(4:55)
(0:25)
(0:36)

8:02
8:35
8:35
8:31
8:30
8:42
8:40
8:40
8:48
8:36
8:50
8:45
8:44
8:55
8:56
8:58
8:58
8:59
9:04
9:10
9:25
9:44
9:26
9:26
10:20
9:07
9:51
10:10
10:08
10:11
10:00
10:09
10:42
9:46
11:17
12:03

DR N®ON WG =

WWNWWNOWNWNDNWNNDNNN= =22 2
OO PRPOOONO_2NOWWARUIUN-_2OCONOOOGPDO W

(0:11)
(0:31)
(0:18)
(0:11)
0:02
0:03

8:15
8:30
8:31
8:24
8:21
8:36
8:42
8:26
8:34
8:29
8:49
8:34
8:43
8:47
8:41
8:53
8:54
8:54
9:06
9:14
9:10
9:42
9:18
9:33
9:31
9:00
10:02
9:52
9:57
9:55
10:05
10:32

O ToNWND =

15

14
11
16
17
18
20
22
21
26
23
25
24
19
30
27
29
28
31
32

(0:13)
0:05
0:04
0:07
0:09
0:06

(0:02)
0:14
0:15
0:07
0:00
0:12
0:01
0:08
0:16
0:05
0:04
0:06

(0:01)

(0:04)
0:16
0:02
0:08

(0:07)
0:49
0:07

(0:11)
0:18
0:11
0:16
(0:05)
(0:23)
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ATWOOD

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019 #GWH CX

EA CJNG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES

5 Men Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta
541 Thomas Kane 11:19 40 1112 37 0:07 11:38 36 (0:27)
554 Joshua Pike 1046 38 11:26 39 (0:41) 12:28 39 (1:01)
535 Zachary Montalto 12:.08 43 12:00 42 0:08 12:32 40 (0:33)
511 Michael Robertson 12:03 42 12:05 43 (0:02) 12:35 41 (0:30)
546 Dan Henderson 14:46 46 11:44 41 3:.02 11:56 37 (0:13)
548 Stuart Ferguson 10:13 35 10:32 35 (0:18) 18:10 42 (7:38)
513 Todd Griffin 9:09 22 928 27 (0:19)
515 Greg McPherson 9:04 18 9117 25 (0:13)
538 David Hendry 13:03 45
545 Nik Beimler 12:37 44

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/16/2019 12:19 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 40+ (1-3)

Place Bib
153
151
159
154
155
157
160
158
162
DNF 152
DNF 161
DNF 163

O©COoO~NOGAWN-

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:51:48
0:52:11
0:52:35
0:54:03
0:54:22
0:56:08

P&P
lapped
lapped

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

50 minutes 12 starters
Laps First Name Last Name Team City

7  keith beausoleil State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria  manchester

7 Michael Rowell Bikeway Source Racing Bedford

7 Andy Gould State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria  Concord

7 Michael Benson Bikeman.com Pelham

7 R.Michael McKittrick pedalpowertraining.com Boston

7 Nate Kemp 545 Velo Concord

6 Christopher Raymond Boston Racing Independent Jamaica Plain

6 Edward Parsons HUP United Burlington

6 Brian Cole Portland Velo Club Portland
Don Seib BMB Racing Bryant Pond
Matt Wilson Dunbarton
Katherine  Northcott  Putney Bicycle Club Walpole

OFFICIAL

State
NH
MA
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
ME
ME
NH
NH

#GWHCX

9/16/2019 12:19 PM



Gateway Hills CX
‘QTWD G'D September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA C,'NG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES

Men 40+ (1-3) Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta
153 keith beausoleil 7:27 3 713 1 0:14 7:20 1 (0:07) 7:22 1 (0:03) 7:30 1 (0:08) 7:29 1 0:02 7:28 1 0:01
151 Michael Rowell 7:19 1 7:20 2 (0:00) 7:21 2 (0:02) 7:29 2  (0:07) 7:34 2 (0:05) 7:33 2 0:00 7:36 3  (0:02)
159 Andy Gould 7:30 4 7:20 3 010 7:29 3 (0:09) 7:31 3 (0:02) T7:34 2 (0:03) 7:38 3 (0:04) T7:34 2 0:04
154 Michael Benson 7:23 2 7:38 5 (0:15) T7:42 4 (0:03) 7:50 5 (0:09) 749 4 0:01 7:41 4 0:08 7:59 5 (0:18)
155 R. Michael McKittrick = 7:40 5 7:36 4 0:05 7:45 5 (0:10) 7:48 4 (0:02) T7:51 5 (0:03) 7:54 5 (0:03) T7:49 4 0:05
157 Nate Kemp 7:52 6 7:44 6 0:08 7:54 6 (0:09) 8:01 6 (0:07) 8:21 7 (0:20) 8:04 6 0:18 8:10 6 (0:07)
160 Christopher Raymond = 8:07 8 8:09 7 (0:02) 8:15 7 (0:06) 8:30 8 (0:14) 8:38 8 (0:08) 8:31 8 0:07
158 Edward Parsons  8:04 7 9:08 9 (1:04) 10:14 9 (1:07) 8:24 7 1:50 8:20 6 0:05 8:16 7 0:04
162 Brian Cole 8:47 10 8:51 8 (0:04) 9:03 8 (0:12) 9:37 9 (0:34) 10:27 9 (0:50) 9:17 9 1:10
152 Don Seib
161 Matt Wilson 8:42 9

163 Katherine  Northcott

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/16/2019 12:19 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 40+ (1-3)

Place Bib
102
101
103
110
105
104
106
108
DNF 107
DNF 109

ONOOGT A WN-=-

Time
0:54:02
0:54:59
0:55:26
0:55:35
0:56:22

P&P
P&P
P&P

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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50 minutes

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

10 starters

First Name Last Name Team

Sara
Nathalie
Cathy
Christine
Olivia
Karen
Karen
Christine
Ryanne
Martha

Katz Colonial Bicycle Company
Poirier Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems
Rowell Bikeway Source Racing
Hall State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
Lord Colonial Bicycle Co.
Nash Riverside Racing
Purtill Stedmans/MeltSnow Racing
Fort pedalpowertraining.com
Carmichael Mighty Pemi
Wilson

OFFICIAL

City

Epping
Derry
Bedford
Windham
Kittery Point
North Hampton
Narragansett
Somerville
Bridgewater
Dunbarton

State
NH
NH
MA
NH
ME
NH
RI
MA
NH
NH

#GWHCX

9/16/2019 12:19 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 40+ (1-3)

Bib First Last

102 Sara Katz 9:02
101 Nathalie Poirier 9:00
103 Cathy Rowell 9:23
110 Christine Hall 9:27
105 Olivia Lord 9:04
104 Karen Nash 9:37
106 Karen Purtill 9:45
108 Christine Fort 11:36
107 Ryanne Carmichael 9:23
109 Martha  Wilson 9:58

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

2

O ~NwWOo o=

N

0
4
9

8:37
8:59
8:59
9:02
9:00
9:20
9:32
10:08
9:44
10:14

1
3
2
5
4
6
7
9
8

10

0:24
0:01
0:24
0:26
0:04
0:17
0:12
1:28
(0:21)
(0:16)

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019

Nashua, New Hampshire

8:49
9:16
9:08
9:08
9:15
9:48
9:37
10:26
9:57
10:35

(0:11)

CCOOOONPRANMNDN O

—_
o

OFFICIAL

9:06
9:10
9:09
9:11
9:31
9:45
9:48
10:23

1

3
2
4
5
6
7
8

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

(0:17)
0:06
(0:01)
(0:04)
(0:15)
0:04
(0:11)
0:02

#GWHCX

Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta

9:14
9:13
9:20
9:28
10:04
9:44
9:58
10:05

2

1
3
4
7
5
6
8

9:15
9:20
9:28
9:20
9:28

(0:01)
(0:08)
(0:08)
0:08
0:35

anN»dhw-=-
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

OFFICIAL

Gateway Hills CX
ATW{] DD September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA CJNG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES
Men 50+ (1-4) 40 minutes 40 starters

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 301 0:37:11 5 Michael Rowell Bikeway Source Racing Bedford MA
2 313 0:37:34 5 Torben Berwald Cycle Loft Winchester MA
3 302 0:37:43 5 Paul Richard CCB Racing Amesbury MA
4 305 0:37:52 5 max candidus Riverside Racing wayland MA
5 304 0:38:09 5 Patrick Ruane Sunapee/Canary Systems/ Buchikas Bow NH
6 311 0:38:14 5 Paul Vogel BMB Racing Hampton NH
7 307 0:38:20 5 Steve Segenchuk New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Upton MA
8 303 0:38:28 5 Don Seib BMB Racing Bryant Pond ME
9 326 0:38:29 5 AARON MILLETT riverside racing Amesbury MA
10 308 0:38:36 5 Peter Abdinoor Riverside Racing South Hamilton MA
1 309 0:39:23 5 John Golden Corner Cycle Sunapee NH
12 310 0:39:39 5 Jay Trojan Arc En Ciel Racing Team Lincoln RI
13 324 0:3942 5 David Stacey Blue Collar Racing Haverhill MA
14 320 0:39:50 5 John Vogel BMB Racing Swampscott MA
15 314 0:40:27 5 Wilson Martinez Brookline MA
16 319 0:40:32 5 Charles Bourdages Jewett Farms Racing Kittery ME
17 315 0:40:34 5 Alexis Arapoff BMB Racing Stow MA
18 322 0:40:45 5 Tom Prugar Riverside Racing York ME
19 318 0:40:51 5 Colman O'Connor Riverside Racing Merrimac MA
20 328 0:40:57 5 Steve McGrath Portsmouth NH
21 332 0:41:.06 5 Peter Hills Colavita-Cowbell Racing Westmoreland NH
22 321 0:42:25 5 Henry van den Broek Keep it Tight Lexington MA
23 338 0:42:28 5 Bruce Diehl Sunapee/Buchikas/Canary Systems Jackson NH
24 327 0:42:49 5 Daniel Russell Cycle Lodge Hingham MA
25 325 0:43:20 5 Richard Perrotti, Jr JRA Cycles Groveland MA
26 334 0:44:42 5 Larry Alford 545 Velo Newton MA
27 331 0:44:53 5 Stuart Olsen Riverside Racing Newburyport MA
28 337 0:45:24 5 Brian Warne Riverside Racing Dover NH
29 341 0:46:20 5 Scott Roy Cycle Lodge Duxbury MA
30 344 lapped 4 Ron Goodwin Cowbell Racing p/b World Bicycle Relief" Lebanon NH
31 347 lapped 4 Paul Stefanovics Portland Velo Club Stratham NH
32 343 lapped 4 Jim Burke Northeast Bicycle Club p/b Cycle Loft Arlington MA
33 336 lapped 4 Keith Button CCB Racing Nottingham NH
34 333 lapped 4 Jim Murphy Colavita Cowbell Racing Ambherst NH

DNF 306 Bill Shattuck AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle Bridgewater MA

DNF 329 Mike O'Connor Lexington MA

9/16/2019 12:19 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 50+ (1-4)

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name

DNF 330
DNF 340
DNF 342

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

40 minutes

David
William
Eli

Foley
Casazza
Levine

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019

Nashua, New Hampshire

40 starters

Team

Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems
Cyclonauts-SMART

JRA Cycles

OFFICIAL

City
Stoughton
Salem
Andover

#GWHCX

State
MA
NH
MA

9/16/2019 12:19 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 50+ (1-4)

Bib First
301 Michael
313 Torben
302 Paul
305 max
304 Patrick
311 Paul
307 Steve
303 Don
326 AARON
308 Peter
309 John
310 Jay
324 David
320 John
314 Wilson
319 Charles
315 Alexis
322 Tom
318 Colman
328 Steve
332 Peter
321 Henry
338 Bruce
327 Daniel
325 Richard
334 Larry
331 Stuart
337 Brian
341 Scott
344 Ron
347 Paul
343 Jim
336 Keith
333 Jim
306 Bill
329 Mike

Last
Rowell
Berwald
Richard
candidus
Ruane
Vogel
Segenchuk
Seib
MILLETT
Abdinoor
Golden
Trojan
Stacey
Vogel
Martinez
Bourdages
Arapoff
Prugar
O'Connor
McGrath
Hills

van den Broek

Diehl
Russell
Perrotti, Jr
Alford
Olsen
Warne
Roy
Goodwin
Stefanovics
Burke
Button
Murphy
Shattuck
O'Connor

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank

Lap Report
7:25 2
7:35 8
7:24 1
7:28 3
7:32 5
7:31 4
7:44 13
7:37 9
7:34 7
744 12
7:34 6
744 11
8:00 19
7:54 18
742 10
750 16
747 14
8:08 21
8:13 23
8:07 20
7:51 17
8:39 28
8:11 22
8:25 26
8:22 25
8:52 31
8:22 24
8:39 29
8:54 32
9:03 34
9:36 37
914 35
9:31 36
9:00 33
747 15
8:42 30

7:19
7:28
7:28
7:24
7:31
7:30
7:28
7:33
7:40
7:35
7:40
7:44
8:04
7:47
8:05
7:55
8:03
8:07
7:58
8:07
7:59
8:25
8:07
8:29
8:35
8:51
8:49
8:43
9:02
9:13
9:29
9:58
9:45
12:48
7:37
8:31

Gateway Hills CX

September 15, 2019

Nashua, New Hampshire

1

O WO NNPDMO
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N

B2

19
14
20
15
18
21
16
23
17
24
22
25
27
30
29
28
31
32
33
35
34
36
10
26

0:07
0:06
(0:03)
0:04
0:02
0:01
0:17
0:04
(0:06)
0:09
(0:06)
(0:01)
(0:04)
0:07
(0:23)
(0:05)
(0:16)
0:01
0:14
(0:00)
(0:09)
0:14
0:04
(0:05)
(0:13)

7:23
7:32
7:42
7:43
7:39
7:39
7:37
7:42
7:41
7:41
7:57
8:00
7:53
7:55
7:59
8:12
8:16
8:11
8:10
8:11
8:15
8:21
8:39
8:24
8:37
9:03
8:52
8:56
9:10
9:26
9:43
9:49
9:53
9:59

8:43

OFFICIAL
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12
14
19
21
17
16
18
20
22
25
23
24
29
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35

26

(0:04)

7:33
7:28
7:34
7:33
7:40
7:51
7:47
7:51
7:48
7:40
8:04
8:07
7:53
8:15
8:17
8:22
8:21
8:18
8:18
8:12
8:40
8:27
8:56
8:46
8:47
9:04
9:23
9:22
9:39
9:38
9:41
9:53
10:02
10:00
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Delta

0:11)
0:04
0:08

#GWHCX

Lap 5 Rank Delta

7:31
7:32
7:35
7:44
7:46
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:55
8:08
8:04
7:51
7:59
8:23
8:12
8:07
8:02
8:12
8:19
8:21
8:34
8:36
8:45
8:58
8:53
9:27
9:43
9:36
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0:03
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Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019 #GWH CX

Nashua, New Hampshire

ATWOOD
RACING

Men 50+ (1-4) Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
330 David Foley
340 William Casazza 8:33 27
342 Eli Levine 10:51 38
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

9/16/2019 12:19 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 60+ (1-4)

Place Bib
1 400
2 398
3 397
4 394
5 375
6 393
7 396
8 392
9 391
10 385
1 390
12 387
13 383
14 374
15 381
16 386
17 379
18 380
19 376
20 399
21 382

DNF 384

Time
0:40:19
0:40:21
0:40:48
0:40:54
0:41:02
0:41:55
0:43:07
0:44:19
0:44:42
0:44:42
0:44:58
0:44:58

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
P&P

40 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name

5
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Kevin Callahan
Tyler Munroe
Paul Curley
PAUL DENIS
Eugene Petrella
David Goodwin
Steve Arsenault
Jack Tickle
Timothy Shea
Donald Crowell
Marc Tatar
Keith Honda
Richard Simone
Fran Boudreau
Barney Brannen
Edward Dishong
Gerard Esposito
Joe Rapuano
Raymond  Martin
David Belknap
David Holmander

Lawrence  Purtill

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019

Nashua, New Hampshire

22 starters

Team

CYCLE LODGE

CCB Racing

Spin Arts/American Lung Association Cycling Team
TEAM BIG WATTS Powered by KDBDRDND
Clinton Cycling Club

Northampton Cycling Club

365 cycles

BikeWorks/swansea velo club
Sunapee/Buchika’s/Canary Systems

Spin Arts Cycling

Bikeworks/SVC

C4

Corner Cycle

Colavita | Cowbell

Guipago Custom Cycles
NEBC p/b Cycle Loft

ecv | essex county velo
Union Velo Club LTD

Cycle Lodge

Swami's Cycling Club
Stedmans/MeltSnow Racing

OFFICIAL

City

Norwell

North Andover
Taunton
Fairfield
Pelham
SUNDERLAND
Keene

Warren
Ambherst
Westford
Providence
Eastham
Quincy
Hudson
Thetford Center
Francestown
Chelmsford
Atkinson
Boston
Dedham
Whitefield
Narragansett

#GWHCX

State
MA
MA
MA
ME
NH
MA
NH
RI
NH
MA
RI
MA
MA
NH
VT
NH
MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
RI

9/16/2019 12:19 PM



Gateway Hills CX
ATWG G'D September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA C}NG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES

Men 60+ (1-4) Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta
400 Kevin Callahan 8:01 2 7:53 1 0:07 8:08 4 (0:15) 8:05 2 0:03 8:12 2 (0:07)
398 Tyler Munroe 8:01 1 7:54 2 0:06 8:08 2 (0:13) 8:05 1 0:03 8:14 3 (0:09)
397 Paul Curley 8:02 3 8:09 5 (0:07) 8:23 7 (0:14) 8:16 3 0:07 7:57 1 0:19
394 PAUL DENIS 8:08 5 8:03 3 0:06 8:08 3 (0:05) 8:19 6 (0:11) 8:16 4 0:03
375 Eugene Petrella 8:06 4 8:08 4 (0:02) 8:.07 1 0:01 8:18 5 (0:11) 8:24 5 (0:06)
393 David Goodwin 8:12 6 8:12 6 0:00 8:23 6 (0:11) 8:30 7  (0:08) 8:38 7 (0:08)
396 Steve Arsenault ~ 8:14 7 8:54 12 (0:40) 8:47 8 0:07 8:35 8 0:13  8:37 6 (0:02)
392 Jack Tickle 8:36 8 8:35 8 0:01 858 11 (0:23) 9:03 12 (0:04) 9:07 10 (0:04)
391 Timothy  Shea 8:48 9 850 11 (0:02) 8:54 9 (0:04) 9:02 11 (0:08) 9:07 11 (0:05)
385 Donald  Crowell 850 11 844 9 0:07 855 10 (0:11) 8:59 10 (0:04) 9:14 12 (0:15)
390 Marc Tatar 848 10 845 10 0:03 9:11 13 (0:25) 9:10 13 0:00 9:03 9 0:07
387 Keith Honda 858 12 9:.08 13 (0:10) 9:03 12 0:05 8:53 9 0:10 8:55 8 (0:02)
383 Richard  Simone 9:00 13 912 14 (0:12) 9:26 15 (0:14) 9:35 14 (0:09)

374 Fran Boudreau 9:23 15 9140 15 (0:17) 9:57 16 (0:16) 9:59 15  (0:02)

381 Barney  Brannen 9:41 16 952 16 (0:11) 10:12 17 (0:20) 10:14 16 (0:02)

386 Edward  Dishong 9:21 14 952 17 (0:31) 918 14 0:35 11:42 20 (2:24)

379 Gerard Esposito 946 17 10:30 19 (0:45) 11:04 20 (0:34) 10:44 17 0:21

380 Joe Rapuano 9:55 18 10:29 18 (0:34) 10:59 18 (0:30) 11:10 19 (0:11)

376 Raymond Martin 10:17 19 10:31 20 (0:14) 11:04 19 (0:32) 10:47 18 0:17

399 David Belknap 18:30 21 8:32 7 9:59 8:22 5 0:10 8:17 4 0:05
382 David Holmander 12:39 20 13:55 21 (1:16) 13:17 21 0:38
384 Lawrence Purtill

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/16/2019 12:19 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Boys 15-18
Place Bib
1 602
2 605

3 601
4 603
5 606
6 604
7 607
8 608
9 609
10 610
1 611
DNF 612

Time
0:39:52
0:40:06
0:41:59
0:44:56
0:45:37
0:46:46
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

P&P

Laps First Name Last Name

5
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

40 minutes

Jonathan
Sean
Pierce
tyler
Matthew
Martin
Samuel
Andrew
Cormac
Colin
Joshua
Callum

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019

Nashua, New Hampshire

Hills
Patch
Channell
berman
Benson
Tripp
Burns
Gagne
Rohda
Mastrocola
Moore
DiCenso

12 starters

Team

NHVT Jr Cycling
Riverside Racing
BC High

essex county velo
Bikeman.com

AP JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT P/B CORNER CYCLE
BC High

BC High

BC High

BC High

BC High

BC High

OFFICIAL

City
Westmoreland
York
Pembroke
beverly
Pelham
Walpole
Marshfield
Marshfield
Newton
Everett
Kingston
Pembroke

#GWHCX

State
NH
ME
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

9/16/2019 12:19 PM



Gateway Hills CX
ATW{] DD September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA CJNG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES

Boys 15-18 Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
602 Jonathan Hills 7:36 1 8:02 1 (0:26) 8:03 1 (0:01) 8:17 2 (0:14) 754 1 0:24
605 Sean Patch 7:40 2 8:04 2  (0:24) 8:11 2 (0:08) 8:14 1 (0:03) 7:57 2 0:17
601 Pierce Channell 8:00 3 8:15 3 (0:14) 8:24 3 (0:09) 8:27 3 (0:03) 8:52 3  (0:25)
603 tyler berman 8:05 4 8:31 4 (0:26) 9:01 4 (0:29) 9:23 4 (0:22) 9:56 6 (0:34)
606 Matthew Benson 8:47 6 8:52 5 (0:05) 9:13 5 (0:21) 9:24 5 (0:11)  9:21 4 0:03
604 Martin Tripp 8:31 5 9:06 6 (0:34) 9:37 6 (0:31) 9:38 6 (0:02) 9:54 5 (0:15)
607 Samuel Burns 9:16 7 9:50 7 (0:34) 10:26 8 (0:36) 10:35 7 (0:09)
608 Andrew  Gagne 9:36 9 9:57 8 (0:21) 10:22 7 (0:25) 11:59 8 (1:37)
609 Cormac  Rohda 9:33 8 1024 9 (0:52) 1244 9 (2:20) 12:.09 9 0:36
610 Colin Mastrocola 11:23 10 12:31 10 (1:09) 13:42 11 (1:11) 12:18 10 1:23
611 Joshua  Moore 12:31 11 13:03 11 (0:33) 13:36 10 (0:32)

612 Callum DiCenso
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Boys 9-14 2 laps

Gateway Hills CX
September 15, 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire

15 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team

653 0:16:27 Henry
654 0:17:48 Beckett
656 0:17:50 Nick
655 0:17:53 Angelo
652 0:18:42 Henri
659 0:20:04 Mathew
657 0:20:30 Reese
658 0:20:51 Liam
660 0:21:19 Jonah
663 0:25:31 Elliot
661 0:25:46 Eamon
651 0:26:03 William
664 0:31:59 Bronson
665 0:35:15 Henry
662 P&P Tyler

RN A©®ONOORWN=

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Coote
Rathbone
Donovan
Goodwin
Zigmont
Northcott
Berman
Wikerd
Katz
Parsons
Miller
Sherman
Spangler
Buletza
Abrams

Riverside Racing
Riverside Racing
Riverside Racing
NHVT Jr Cycling

Putney/West Hill
essex county velo

Colonial Bicycle Company

Hup United

AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle

ECV

Pedal Power Acton MA

OFFICIAL

City
Manchester
Newburyport
Newburyport
Lebanon
Exeter
walpole
Beverly
Stow

Epping
Burlington
Ledyard
Bedford
Greenfield
Ipswich
Carlisle

State
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
MA
MA
NH
MA
CT
NH
NH
MA
MA

#GWHCX

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta

Lap Report
8:16 1
8:47 2
8:53 3
9:04 4
9:15 5
9:50 6
10:07 7
10:24 9
10:17 8
12:36 11
12:53 12
12:28 10
15:23 14
15:41 15
14:13 13

8:11
9:01
8:57
8:48
9:27
10:14
10:23
10:27
11:01
12:55
12:53
13:35
16:36
19:34

1 004
4 (0:14)
3 (0:03)
2 0:16

5 (0:12)
6 (0:23)
7 (0:16)
8  (0:04)
9 (0:44)
11 (0:20)
10 0:00

12 (1:07)
13 (1:13)
14 (3:53)
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Gateway Hills CX
ATWG G'D September 15, 2019 #GWHCX
EA CJNG Nashua, New Hampshire
SERVICES
Girls 9-14 2 laps 11 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta
1 598 0:17:53 2 Chanah Katz Colonial Bicycle Company Epping NH 8:56 1 8:57 1 (0:00)
2 596 0:18:10 2 Skyla Mace Colonial Bicycle Company Hampton NH 9:09 3 9:01 2 0:08
3 597 0:18:19 2 Libby Greeley Riverside Racing Hamilton MA 9:04 2 9:15 3 (0:10)
4 600 0:19:00 2 Rose Tripp AP JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT P/B CORNER CYCLE Walpole MA 9:18 4 9:42 4 (0:24)
5 599 0:19:20 2 Alexis Hills NHVT Jr Cycling Westmoreland NH 9:37 5 9:43 5 (0:07)
6 593 0:20:26 2 Lili Morris Riverside Racing West Newbury MA 10:07 6 10:19 6 (0:11)
7 591 0:21:35 2 Bridget Wilson AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle Dunbarton NH 10:29 7 11:07 7 (0:38)
8 592 0:22:14 2 Poppy Lord Colonial Bicycle Co. Kittery Point  ME 10:46 8 11:28 8 (0:42)
9 595 0:23:11 2 Natalie Champney AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle West Kingston RI 11:21 9 11:51 9 (0:30)
10 590 0:24:41 2 Annabelle Norris Colavita-Cowbell Racing Lebanon NH 11:55 10 12:45 10 (0:50)
1 589 0:26:36 2 Emma Conway Mrs. Bedford NH 12.49 11 13:47 11 (0:59)
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